# Cemetery Charges 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 GREATNESS PARK CEMETERY

## <u>(All prices are inclusive of VAT)</u>

#### **TARIFF CATEGORIES**

	Resident (£)	Non-Resident (£)
EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL		
In a grave previously used for a limited period burial:		
The fees will be determined by deducting the fees paid at the time of so	uch limited period b	ourial from the full fees for
the purchase of exclusive rights of burial currently in force.		
In a New Grave (For 75 years):		
Includes Certificate of Grant, entry in Register (all sites)		
Earth (Lawn section) Grave Site A	1213.00	3638.00
Earth (Lawn section) Grave Site B	734.00	2202.00
Earth (Lawn section) Grave Site C	471.00	1414.00
Infants (non-viable foetuses, still born children, and under 5 years)	25.00	76.00
Outside spaces are surcharged 25%		·
Pre-purchase of Gravemarker	84.00	84.00
INTERMENT FEES (Including grave digging)		
Infant's Grave (single depth grave in infant's section)	167.00	501.00
Single depth in an adult grave (all ages)	583.00	1748.00
Double depth in an adult grave (all ages)	783.00	2350.00
Surcharge for casket burials is double the above fees		·
Burials with coffins & caskets outside of normal dimensions	POA	POA
Interment of cremated remains within a Grave	100.00	299.00
OTHER FEES		
Transfer of Exclusive Rights of Burial Grant (per document)	82.00	82.00
To search Register of Burials per name (same family)	41.00	41.00
Annual Grave Maintenance-Grass Grave	118.00	118.00
Annual Grave Maintenance-Full Memorial	164.00	164.00
Turfing of old graves (at client's request)	86.00	86.00
Out-of-time burials (dependent upon availability & man-hours	184.00	184.00
involved) Minimum fee		
Weekend surcharge-cremated remains burial	184.00	184.00
Headstone removal prior to re-opening (standard sized memorials	66.00	66.00
only, others sizes-price on request)		
Headstone replacement after re-opening (standard sized memorials	POA	POA
only, others sizes-price on request)		

**NOTE:** Sevenoaks town residents will be entitled to pay the reduced fee upon production of proof of residency presented to the Town Clerk prior to any reduced fee being approved.

**RESIDENT** 

A parishioner (or ex-parishioner) of Sevenoaks Town who for a period resided within the Town area and who at the time of his/her death had not been resident outside that area for more than 10 years.

NON-RESIDENT Any non-parishioner.

The Council reserves the right to levy a surcharge on <u>any</u> of the tariff items under special circumstances. Invoicing must be settled in full prior to permission being given by the Council for work to be carried out in the Cemetery.

## Cemetery Charges 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 GREATNESS PARK CEMETERY

## <u>(All prices are inclusive of VAT)</u>

	Resident (£)	Non-Resident (£)
CHAPEL SERVICE		
Use of chapel (includes provision of music if required)	196.00	196.00
MEMORIAL PERMITS (EXCLUDING WALL OF	REMEMBRANCE)	
Approval and placement of headstones, books, tablets, figures, crosses	203.00	203.00
and stone vases up to the max height of 3 ft.		
Double headstones	405.00	405.00
Additional inscriptions after first interment	139.00	139.00
Tablets, scrolls, bird baths and books up to 15 inches in height	153.00	153.00
To replace a memorial with similar or smaller memorial	55.00	55.00
Memorial removal and disposal fee	123.00	123.00

#### Notes to Memorial permits

- 1. Kerbstones and border stones are **NOT** permitted on grave sites:
  - (a) for which exclusive burial rights were purchased on or after 1.11.80
  - (b) in Lawn Areas (whenever exclusive burial rights were purchased).
- 2. Where Memorials comprise more than one item, e.g. headstone, body and footstone, the fees for each will be charged under the respective headings above.
- 3. Memorial prices will rise above inflation to cover additional costs for inspection.
- 4. All new memorials and those removed and re-fixed will be required to have an approved anchor system fitted.

WALL OF REMEMBRANCE		
For the right to fix a tablet to the Wall of Remembrance. Dimension of	151.00	151.00
tablets to be 25.4 cm x 15.2 x 3 cm		
Where there has been no interment of cremated remains but the fixing	293.00	879.00
of a memorial plaque is required		
Additional inscription to existing plaque	59.00	59.00
LAWN OF REMEMBRANCE		
Exclusive Rights for 75 years of one interment of cremated	210.00	630.00
human remains in a plot 30.5 cm x 30.5 cm (with a depth of 90.0		
cm x 35.6 cm) within the Lawn of Remembrance. (to include		
Certificate of Grant; entry in register)		
Interment of ashes (digging charge)	100.00	299.00
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE		
Memorial Roses (details entered in a Book of Remembrance)	183.00	183.00

**NOTE:** Sevenoaks town residents will be entitled to pay the reduced fee upon production of proof of residency presented to the Town Clerk prior to any reduced fee being approved.

RESIDENT

A parishioner (or ex-parishioner) of Sevenoaks Town who for a period resided within the Town area and who at the time of his/her death had not been resident outside that area for more than 10 years.

NON-RESIDENT Any non-parishioner

The Council reserves the right to levy a surcharge on <u>any</u> of the tariff items under special circumstances. Invoicing must be settled in full prior to permission being given by the Council for work to be carried out in the Cemetery.